

Ü

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2704 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASABAI (D) AND ANOTHER Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Respondents no.1 - Kasabai is also reported to be dead. On account of death of respondent no.1, nothing survives in this matter as it pertains to the case for grant of Freedom Fighters' pension to respondent no.1, who is dead. No further orders are required on interlocutory applications.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 22, 2011.  
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2704 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KASABAI (D) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. with and office report)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 3485 of 2004 (With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3486 of 2004 (With office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

